

$\begin{array}{c} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n$

182 OCT 28 PM 12 33

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

 \underline{OF}

INDIAN MEADOWS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a **Non-profit Bat** on Mr. King corporation under the , adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is INDIAN MEADOWS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

SECOND: The corporation is formed as a private non-profit corporation.

THIRD: The period of its duration is perpetual.

FOURTH: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

A. To carry on and conduct the work of the corporation, not for profit, but exclusively for social, civic and fraternal purposes.

B. The transaction of any or all lawful business for which non-profit corporations may be incorporated under the Idaho Business Corporations Act, and the Idaho Nonprofit Corporation Act.

FIFTH: This shall be a non-stock corporation. The By-laws of this corporation shall provide for the number and qualifications of members and the terms and conditions of admission to membership. The rights and interests of all members shall be equal and no member shall have or acquire a greater interest than any other member. No member

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: 1

can have or acquire any right, title or interest in any of the earnings or accumulations of the corporation or its property.

SIXTH: The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 3609 Buckskin Road, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83814, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is EDWIN HATTER.

SEVENTH: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is two, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as such directors until the first annual meeting of members or until their successors are elected and shall qualify are:

NameAddressEDWIN HATTER3609 Buckskin Road
Coeur d'Alene, ID. 83814JUAN GOMEZ4151 Apaloosa Road
Coeur d'Alene, ID. 83814

EIGHTH: The name and address of each incorporator

is:

Name

EDWIN HATTER

JUAN GOMEZ

Address

3609 Buckskin Road Coeur d'Alene, ID. 83814

4151 Apaloosa Road Coeur d'Alene, ID.

Dated: This 27th day of October

Edwin Hatter EDWIN HATTER Man JUAN GOMEZ

1982.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: 2

STATE OF IDAHO)) SS County of Kootenai)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 2.720 day of 0.044 1982 personally appeared before me, EDWIN HATTER and JUAN GOMEZ who being by me first duly sworn, severally declared that they are the persons who signed the foregoing document as 1982, incorporators, and that the statements therein contained are true.

Charles 7 Bear Notary Public for Idaho Residing at Coeur d'Alene

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION: 3